11 DEC 3,319,982 3,356,416 3,269,477,088 (127,825,632) 35,879,751 (91,945,881) 3,177,531,207
12
13 JAN 23 3,325,077 3,356,416 3,932,871,349 34,814,733 37,067,489 71,882,222 4,004,753,571
14
15 FEB 3,330,528 3,356,416 3,823,357,298 56,439,848 29,718,733 86,158,581 3,909,515,879
16
17 MAR 3,336,668 3,356,416 3,231,881,711 205,482,743 19,127,825 224,610,567 3,456,492,278
18
19 APR 3,344,119 3,356,416 2,664,159,869 9,017,372 9,796,653 18,814,025 2,682,973,894
20
21 MAY 3,350,563 3,356,416 2,687.095,573 109,545,648 4,694,008 114,239,656 2,801,335,229
22
23 JUN 3,356,416 3,356,416 3,722,630,509 160,997,429 0 160,997,429 3,883,627,938
24
25 TOTAL 39,884,132 40,276,992 46,930,809,037 (1,281,045,431) 522,109,088 (758,936,343) 46,171,872,694

*WP/H/4. page 1, column (w)

2*
6

WP/Schedule H/2
Page 2 of 7

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC
DISTRIBUTION COST RECOVERY FACTOR

MONTHLY SALES DATA
AS OF JUNE 30,2023

SPONSOR: MATTHEW A. TROXLE

LISTING OF DATA BY INDIVIDUAL RATE CLASS

SECONDARY SERVICE - 10 KW AND BELOW

LINE CUSTOMERS BOOKED ADJUSTMENT TO KWH SALES FOR CHANGE IN: FINAL
NO. MONTH BILLED TEST YEAR kWH WEATHER CUSTOMERS TOTAL ADJUSTED KWH

(a) (b) (c) (d)* (e) = [(b)-Ca)]/(a)*(c) (f) = (d)+(e) (g) = (c)+(f)
1 JUL 22 306,632 297,029 188,152,957 (15,092,182) (5,892,512) (20,984,694) 167,168,263
2
3 AUG 305,905 297,029 197,253,774 (15,158,997) (5,723,426) (20,882,422) 176,371,352
4
5 SEP 305,386 297,029 172,315,054 1,781,337 (4,715,465) (2,934,128) 169,380,926
6
7 OCT 305,506 297,029 153,287,322 (355,435) (4,253,326) (4,608,761) 148,678,561
8
9 NOV 305,023 297,029 131,194,193 1,506,479 (3,438,319) (1,931,840) 129,262,353
10
11 DEC 303,885 297,029 145,242,254 (2,948,166) (3,276,835) (6,225,000) 139,017,254

12
13 JAN 23 302,545 297,029 158,933,130 2,085,796 (2,897,669) (811,873) 158,121,257
14
15 FEB 302,055 297,029 154,049,293 1,201,727 (2,563,281) (1,361,553) 152,687,740
16
17 MAR 302,425 297,029 144,370,280 2,734,894 (2,575,918) 158,976 144,529,256
18
19 APR 303,351 297,029 132,689,686 68,768 (2,765,325) (2,696,558) 129,993,128
20
21 MAY 299,739 297,029 133,787,081 2,188,807 (1,209,596) 979,211 134,766,292
22
23 JUN 297,029 297,029 137,505,756 3,013,344 0 3,013,344 140,519,100
24
25 TOTAL 3,639,481 3,564,348 1,848,780,780 (18,973,627) (39,311,671) (58,285,298) 1,790,495,482

*WP/H/4, page 1, column (x) 84
6

WP/Schedule H/2

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC
DISTRIBUTION COST RECOVERY FACTOR

MONTHLY SALES DATA
AS OF JUNE 30,2023

SPONSOR: MATTHEW A. TROXLE

Page 3 of 7

LISTING OF DATA BY INDIVIDUAL RATE CLASS

PRIMARY SERVICE - 10 KW AND BELOW

LINE CUSTOMERS BOOKED ADJUSTMENT TO KWH SALES FOR CHANGE IN· FINAL
NO. MONTH BILLED TEST YEAR KWH WEATHER CUSTOMERS TOTAL ADJUSTED KWH

(a) (b) (c) (d)* (e) = [(b)-(a)]/(a)*(c) (f) = (d)+(e) (g) = (c)+(f)
1 JUL 22 3,133 3,174 2,274,753 0 29,769 29,769 2,304,522
2
3 AUG 3,143 3,174 2,613,659 0 25,779 25,779 2,639,438
4
5 SEP 3,136 3,174 2,549,764 0 30,896 30,896 2,580,660
6
7 OCT 3,127 3,174 2,358,392 0 35,448 35,448 2,393,840
8
9 NOV 3,122 3,174 2,190,496 0 36,485 36,485 2,226,981
10
11 DEC 3,121 3,174 2,351,627 0 39,935 39,935 2,391,562
12
13 JAN 23 3,134 3,174 2,229,193 0 28,452 28,452 2,257,645
14
15 FEB 3,143 3,174 2,194,868 0 21,648 21,648 2,216,516
16
17 MAR 3,147 3,174 2,300,215 0 19,735 19,735 2,319,950
18
19 APR 3,151 3,174 2,407,168 0 17,571 17,571 2,424,739
20
21 MAY 3,177 3,174 2,041,932 0 (1,928) (1,928) 2,040,004
22
23 JUN 3,174 3,174 3,209,995 0 0 0 3,209,995
24
25 TOTAL 37,708 38,088 28,722,062 0 283,789 283,789 29,005,851

*WP/H/4, page 1, column (aa) 6k
6

WP/Schedule H/2

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC
DISTRIBUTION COST RECOVERY FACTOR

MONTHLY SALES DATA
AS OF JUNE 30,2023

SPONSOR: MATTHEW A. TROXLE

Page 4 of 7

LISTING OF DATA BY INDIVIDUAL RATE CLASS

SL-UNMETERED

LINE CUSTOMERS BOOKED ADJUSTMENT TO KWH SALES FOR CHANGE IN- FINAL
NO. MONTH BILLED TEST YEAR kWH WEATHER CUSTOMERS TOTAL ADJUSTED KWH

(a) (b) (c) (d)* (e) = (c23)-(c) (f) = (d)+(e) (g) = (c)+(f)
1 JUL 22 2,913 2,994 23,223,168 0 (452,351) (452,351) 22,770,817
2
3 AUG 2,915 2,994 23,157,006 0 (386,189) (386,189) 22,770,817
4
5 SEP 2,916 2,994 23,088,142 0 (317,325) (317,325) 22,770,817
6
7 OCT 2,945 2,994 23,010,593 0 (239,776) (239,776) 22,770,817
8
9 NOV 2,952 2,994 22,838,254 0 (67,437) (67,437) 22,770,817
10
11 DEC 2,956 2,994 19,630,116 0 3,140,701 3,140,701 22,770,817
12
13 JAN 23 2,958 2,994 22,818,076 0 (47,259) (47,259) 22,770,817
14
15 FEB 2,959 2,994 22,676,237 0 94,580 94,580 22,770,817
16
17 MAR 2,998 2,994 22,645,887 0 124,930 124,930 22,770,817
18
19 APR 2,992 2,994 22,651,406 0 119,411 119,411 22,770,817
20
21 MAY 2,994 2,994 22,755,895 0 14,922 14,922 22,770,817
22
23 JUN 2,994 2,994 22,770,817 0 0 0 22,770,817
24
25 TOTAL 35,492 35,928 271,265,597 0 1,984,207 1,984,207 273,249,804

*WP/H/4, page 1, column (ff)

09
6

WP/Schedule H/2
Page 5 of 7

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC
DISTRIBUTION COST RECOVERY FACTOR

MONTHLY SALES DATA
AS OF JUNE 30,2023

SPONSOR: MATTHEW A. TROXLE

LISTING OF DATA BY INDIVIDUAL RATE CLASS

SL - METERED (NON COMPANY OWNED)

LINE CUSTOMERS BOOKED ADJUSTMENT TO KWH SALES FOR CHANGE IN: FINAL
NO MONTH BILLED TEST YEAR kWH WEATHER CUSTOMERS TOTAL ADJUSTED KWH

(a) (b) (c) (d)* (e) = [(b)-(a)]/(a)*(c) (f) = (d)+(e) (g) = (c)+(0
1 JUL 22 741 740 580,513 0 (783) (783) 579,730
2
3 AUG 740 740 614,409 0 0 0 614,409
4
5 SEP 740 740 672,285 0 0 0 672,285
6
7 OCT 739 740 700,123 0 947 947 701,070
8
9 NOV 739 740 744,878 0 1,008 1,008 745,886
10
11 DEC 740 740 844,028 0 0 0 844,028
12
13 JAN 23 740 740 869,826 0 0 0 869,826
14
15 FEB 740 740 798,025 0 0 0 798,025
16
17 MAR 740 740 724,493 0 0 0 724,493

18
19 APR 739 740 675,874 0 915 915 676,789
20
21 MAY 740 740 656,753 0 0 0 656,753

22
23 JUN 740 740 618,067 0 0 0 618,067

24
25 TOTAL 8,878 8,880 8,499,274 0 2,087 2,087 8,501,361

*WP/H/4, page 1, column (ff) L 9
6

WP/Schedule H/2
Page 6 of 7

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC
DISTRIBUTION COST RECOVERY FACTOR

MONTHLY SALES DATA
AS OF JUNE 30,2023

SPONSOR: MATTHEW A. TROXLE

LISTING OF DATA BY INDIVIDUAL RATE CLASS

SL - METERED (COMPANY OWNED)

LINE CUSTOMERS BOOKED ADJUSTMENT TO KWH SALES FOR CHANGE IN: FINAL
NO. MONTH BILLED TEST YEAR kWH WEATHER CUSTOMERS TOTAL ADJUSTED KWH

(a) (b) (c) (d)* (e) = [(b)-Ca)]/(a)*(c) (f) = (d)+(e) (g) = (c)+(f)
1 JUL 22 64 63 18,816 0 (294) (294) 18,522
2
3 AUG 64 63 19,682 0 (308) (308) 19,374
4
5 SEP 63 63 19,813 0 0 0 19,813
6
7 OCT 63 63 20,791 0 0 0 20,791
8
9 NOV 63 63 18,999 0 0 0 18,999
10
11 DEC 63 63 21,279 0 0 0 21,279
12
13 JAN 23 63 63 21,468 0 0 0 21,468
14
15 FEB 63 63 19,988 0 0 0 19,988

16
17 MAR 63 63 19,163 0 0 0 19,163
18
19 APR 63 63 18,265 0 0 0 18,265
20
21 MAY 63 63 17,355 0 0 0 17,355
22
23 JUN 63 63 15,332 0 0 0 15,332
24
25 TOTAL 758 756 230,951 0 (602) (602) 230,349

*WP/H/4, page 1, column (ff) 39
6

WP/Schedule H/2
Page 7 of 7

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC
DISTRIBUTION COST RECOVERY FACTOR

MONTHLY SALES DATA
AS OF JUNE 30,2023

SPONSOR: MATTHEW A. TROXLE

LISTING OF DATA BY INDIVIDUAL RATE CLASS

OUTDOOR LIGHTING

LINE CUSTOMERS BOOKED ADJUSTMENT TO KWH SALES FOR CHANGE IN: FINAL
NO. MONTH BILLED TEST YEAR kWH WEATHER CUSTOMERS TOTAL ADJUSTED KWH

(a) (b) (c) (cir (e) = (c23)-(c) (f) = (d)+(e) (g) = (c)+(f)
1 JUL 22 50,557 49,222 7,228,971 0 (192,229) (192,229) 7,036,742
2
3 AUG 50,401 49,222 7,219,596 0 (182,854) (182,854) 7,036,742
4
5 SEP 50,203 49,222 7,192,284 0 (155,542) (155,542) 7,036,742
6
7 OCT 50,058 49,222 7,159,214 0 (122,472) (122,472) 7,036,742
8
9 NOV 49,969 49,222 7,147,554 0 (110,812) (110,812) 7,036,742
10
11 DEC 49,838 49,222 7,141,944 0 (105,202) (105,202) 7,036,742
12
13 JAN 23 49,733 49,222 7,111,665 0 (74,923) (74,923) 7,036,742
14
15 FEB 49,587 49,222 7,080,726 0 (43,984) (43,984) 7,036,742

16
17 MAR 49,481 49,222 7,057,581 0 (20,839) (20,839) 7,036,742
18
19 APR 49,388 49,222 7,053,501 0 (16,759) (16,759) 7,036,742
20
21 MAY 49,353 49,222 7,044,591 0 (7,849) (7,849) 7,036,742
22
23 JUN 49,222 49,222 7,036,742 0 0 0 7,036,742

24
25 TOTAL 597,790 590,664 85,474,369 0 (1,033,465) (1,033,465) 84,440,904

*WP/H/4, page 1, column (ff)

£9
6

WP/Schedule H/3
Page 1 of 9

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC
DISTRIBUTION COST RECOVERY FACTOR

ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING DEMANDS
AS OF JUNE 30,2023

SPONSOR: MATTHEW A. TROXLE

LINE
NO. RATE CLASS

BILLED KW
DISTRIBUTION

(a)

BILLED KW ADJUSTMENTS
CUSTOMER WEATHER

DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION
(b) (c)

ADJUSTED
BILLED KW

DISTRIBUTION
(d)=(a)+(b)+(c)

1 Residential Service -
2
3 Secondary Service
4 10 kW and Below - -
5 Greater than 10 kW 157,078,993 4,392,908 (2,218,150) 159,253,751
6
7 Primary Service
8 10 kW and Below -
9 Greater than 10 kW
10 Distribution Line 43,914,958 1,689,895 (86,004) 45,518,849
11
12 Substation 13,603,068 603,229 0 14,206,297
13
14 Transmission Service 52,823,271 1,586,380 0 54,409,651
15
16 Lighting Service
17 SL (Unmetered) -
18 SL (Metered/Non-Co) - -
19 SL (Metered/Co) -
20 Outdoor -
21 Total Lighting
22
23 Wholesale Service
24 Substation 1,476,738 0 0 1,476,738
25 Distribution Line 1,824,985 5,007 0 1,829,992
26
27 TOTAL 270,722,013 8,277,419 (2,304,154) 276,695,278

•9
6

WP/Schedule H/3
Page 2 of 9

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC
DISTRIBUTION COST RECOVERY FACTOR

ADJUSTMENTS TO BILLING DEMANDS
AS OF JUNE 30,2023

SPONSOR: MATTHEW A. TROXLE

CUSTOMER AND WEATHER ADJUSTMENTS

SECONDARY SERVICE > 10 - NON-IDR

DISTRIBUTION

Distribution Customer Weather
Line Billed kWh to kW kWh kW kWh kW
No. Month Customers kW kWh Ratio Adjustment* Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment

(a) (b) (c) (d)=(c)/(b) (e) (f)=(e)/(d) (g) (h)=(g)/(d)
1 Jul 22 200,517 9,454,801 3,008,717,522 318.221137 150,168,040 471,898 (317,268,321) (997,006)
2 Aug 201,430 9,575,899 3,198,679,312 334.034362 144,427,287 432,373 (324,439,387) (971,275)